NALS of Greater Kalamazoo
2017 Member Chart

	
	Name / Address
Offices Held
	Alternate Address
	Telephone
Number
	Renewal/ Anniversary 
Date

	1. 
	Antisdale, Jennifer

	c/o Kalamazoo County Bar Association
137 North Park, Suite 104
Kalamazoo, MI  49007
jenniferantisdale@yahoo.com 
	(w) 381-4693
	Exp: 03/08/2018

	
	
	Member Since: 03/08/2017

	
	

	2. 
	Austin, Diane

	c/o Plunkett Cooney
950 Trade Centre Way, Suite 310
Kalamazoo, MI  49002
daustin@plunkettcooney.com 
	(w) 226-8834
	Exp: 07/31/2018

	
	
	Member Since: 08/28/2012

	
	5 years – August 

	3. 
	Baird, Kelly A.

	c/o Miller Johnson
100 W. Michigan Ave., Suite 200
Kalamazoo, MI  49007
bairdk@millerjohnson.com 
	(w) 226-2977
	Exp: 05/31/2018

	
	
	Member Since: 06/04/2012

	
	5 years – June 

	4. 
	Bayer, Jennifer 

	c/o Miller Johnson
100 W. Michigan Ave., Suite 200
Kalamazoo, MI  49007
bayerj@millerjohnson.com 
	(w) 226-2970
	Exp: 02/28/2018

	
	
	Member Since: 03/06/2012

	
	5 years – March 

	5. 
	Berry, Diane Y.,  PLS

	c/o Plunkett Cooney
950 Trade Centre Way, Suite 310
Kalamazoo, MI  49002
diberry@plunkettcooney.com 
	(w) 226-8860
	Exp: 03/31/2018

	
	Parliamentarian / Webmaster
	Member Since:  08/1987

	
	30 years – August

	6. 
	Boucher, Margaret (Peggy) E.

	c/o Miller Johnson
100 W. Michigan Ave., Suite 300
Kalamazoo, MI  49007
peggyboucher129@gmail.com 
	(w) 226-2973
	Exp: 02/28/2018

	
	
	Member Since:  03/06/2012

	
	5 years – March 

	7. 
	Broecker, Lucinda M., PLS

	c/o Honigman Miller Schwartz and Cohn 
350 E. Michigan Ave., Suite 300
Kalamazoo, MI 49007
browkerl8@gmail.com 
	(w) 337-7812
	Exp: 04/30/2018

	
	Immediate Past President 
	Member Since:  05/17/1989

	
	28 years – May 

	8. 
	Burza, Deborah

	c/o Willis Law
491 W. South Street
Kalamazoo, MI 49007
dburza@willis.law 
	(w) 492-1040
	Exp: 08/2018

	
	
	Member Since:  08/2017

	
	

	9. 
	Carl, Tami L, CLP

	c/o Miller Johnson
100 W. Michigan Ave., Suite 200
Kalamazoo, MI  49007
carlt@millerjohnson.com
	(w) 226-2966
	Exp: 02/28/2018

	
	
	Member Since:  03/11/2008

	
	9 years - March

	10. 
	Carpenter, Courtney, PLS

	Hackney Grover PLC
2851 Charlevoix Drive, Suite 301
Grand Rapids, MI 49546
courtneycarpenter47@yahoo.com
CCarpenter@hackneygrover.com
	(w) (616) 228-4060

	Exp: 06/30/2018

	
	
	Member Since:  07/29/2010

	
	7 years – July 

	11. 
	Collins, Susan C.

	c/o Koning & Jilek, PC
8080 Moorsbridge Road, Suite 103
Portage, MI  49024
susan@koningjilek.com 
	(w) 343-1500
	Exp: 09/30/2018

	
	
	Member Since:  09/12/2006

	
	11 years - September

	12. 
	Connolly, Susan

	c/o Honigman Miller Schwartz & Cohn LLP
350 East Michigan Ave, Ste 300
Kalamazoo, MI 49007-3800
sconnolly@honigman.com
	(w) 337-7877
	Exp:  04/11/2018

	
	
	Member since:  04/11/2016

	
	1 year – April 

	13. 
	Cosgrove, Julie A.

	c/o Miller Johnson
100 W. Michigan Ave., Suite 200
Kalamazoo, MI  49007
cosgrovej@millerjohnson.com
	(w) 226-2962
	Exp:  10/31/2018

	
	
	Member Since:  11/19/2012

	
	5 years – November 

	14. 
	Cote, Nicole

	1903 W. Michigan Ave.
Kalamazoo, MI 49006
nicole.e.cote@wmich.edu 
	(w) 
	Exp:  10/25/2018

	
	Student member
	Member Since:  10/25/2017

	
	

	15. 
	English, Christine A., PLS

	c/o Miller Johnson
100 W. Michigan Ave., Suite 200
Kalamazoo, MI  49007
englishc@millerjohnson.com
	(w) 226-2975
	Exp: 04/30/2018

	
	
	Member Since:  06/01/1991

	
	26 years – June 

	16. 
	Guyman, Michele 

	c/o Willis Law
491 W South St
Kalamazoo, MI 49007-4620
mightymmo@sbcglobal.net 
	(w) 
	Exp:  12/15/2017

	
	Vice President 
	Member Since:  12/15/2014

	
	3 year – December 

	17. 
	Hutchins, Kathleen E., PLS

	c/o Miller Johnson
100 W. Michigan Ave., Suite 200
Kalamazoo, MI  49007
hutchinsk@millerjohnson.com
kehutch60@yahoo.com 
	(w) 226-2984
	Exp:  04/30/2018

	
	
	Member since:  06/01/1994

	
	23 years – June 

	18. 
	Kardatzke, Andrea M.

	c/o Hills at Law, P.C.
425 S. Westnedge Ave
Kalamazoo, MI 49007
hillslawofficesecretary@gmail.com 
andreanixonparalegal@gmail.com 
	(w) 373-5430
	Exp:  10/11/2018

	
	Recording Secretary
	Member since:  10/11/2016

	
	1 year – September 

	19. 
	Kim, Monica

	c/o Levine & Levine
136 E. Michigan Ave., 14th Floor
Kalamazoo, MI 49007
monpkim@gmail.com
	(h) (w) 
	Exp:  06/01/2018

	
	Student member
	Member since:  06/01/2016

	
	1 year – June 

	20. 
	Knapp, Brenda

	c/o Legal Aid of West Michigan 
487 Western Ave
Benton Harbor MI 49022
brendank5@hotmail.com
	(h) 
(w) 
	Exp:  05/13/2018

	
	Corresponding Secretary
	Member since:  05/13/2016

	
	1 year – May

	21. 
	Koppers, Deborah A. (Deb)

	c/o Miller Johnson
100 W. Michigan Ave., Suite 200
Kalamazoo, MI  49007
koppersd@millerjohnson.com
	
(w) 226-2968
	Exp:  04/30/2018

	
	
	Member since:  05/17/1991

	
	26 years – May 

	22. 
	Less, Ryan

	Hills Law Offices
425 S. Westnedge Ave.
Kalamazoo MI 49007
less.ryana@gmail.com
ryan.a.less@wmich.edu
	(w) 
	Exp:  02/01/2018

	
	Student Member
	Member since:  02/01/2017

	
	

	23. 
	Niewoonder, Amy 

	c/o Laaksonen Law Offices PC
226½ E. Michigan Ave.
Paw Paw, MI 49079-1409 
atty@laaksonenlaw.com 
	(w) 655-1035
	Exp:  05/02/2018

	
	
	Member since:  05/2017

	
	

	24. 
	Oulmane, Lubna

	lubnaoulmane@gmail.com
lubna.oulmane@wmich.edu – (best to use)
	(w) 
	Exp:  02/01/2018

	
	Student Member
	Member since:  02/01/2017

	
	

	25. 
	Rikkers, John, ALP

	c/o Honigman Miller Schwartz & Cohn LLP
350 E. Michigan Ave., Suite 300
Kalamazoo, MI  49007-3804
jrikkers@honigman.com
jsrikkers@gmail.com
	(w) (269) 337-7818
	Exp: 09/30/2018

	
	
	Member since: 10/20/2010

	
	7 years – October 

	26. 
	Robinson, Jennifer

	c/o Austin & Koffron
141 East Michigan Avenue, Suite 601
Kalamazoo, MI 49007
jen@austin-koffron.com 
	(w) 459-9500
	Exp: 06/27/2018

	
	Treasurer
	Member since: 06/27/2016

	
	1 year – June 

	27. 
	Rodrigues Soares, Maria João

	c/o Bronco Connection Center
Western Michigan University
Kalamazoo, MI 49008
maryjosoares97@gmail.com 
	
	Exp: 04/05/2018

	
	Student Member
	Member since: 04/05/2017

	
	

	28. 
	Snow, Kim L. PP, PLS

	c/o Law Ofc of Frederick J. Taylor
1210 W. Milham Ave., Suite 202
Portage, MI  49024
ksnowpls@aol.com 
	(w) 388-6060
	Exp: 04/30/2018

	
	
	Member since:  05/08/1989

	
	28 years – May 

	29. 
	Somers, Kim D.

	Forensic Fluids Laboratory 
Legal/Scientific Administrator
225 Parsons Street
Kalamazoo, MI 49007 
ksomers@forensicfluids.com 
gunnerslabs@sbcglobal.net 
	(w) 492-7700, ext. 147
	Exp: 01/31/2018

	
	
	Member since: 02/22/2012

	
	5 years - February

	30. 
	Steffey, Paula, PP-SC, CLP, CWCP

	c/o Goidosik, Morse & Associates, PLC
5900 Portage Road
Portage, MI  49002
westernmom40@gmail.com 
	(w) 344-5566
	Exp: 05/31/2018

	
	
	Member since:  06/09/2014

	
	3 years – June 

	31. 
	
Steward, Janet

	the.stewards@att.net 


	(w) 
	Exp: 06/30/2018

	
	
	Member since: 07/07/2014

	
	3 years – July 

	32. 
	Thomas, Nancy PLS

	c/o Miller Canfield Paddock & Stone PLC
277 S. Rose Street, Suite 5000
Kalamazoo, MI  49007
thomasn@millercanfield.com 
	(w) 381-7030
	Exp: 04/30/2018

	
	Director / Pleadings Editor
	Member since: 5/01/1986

	
	31 years – May 

	33. 
	Tricoci, Elena

	c/o Kalamazoo County Friend of Court
1536 Gull Rd., Kalamazoo, MI 49048
elena.l.tricoci@wmich.edu
eltric@kalcounty.com 
	(w) 383.8921
	Exp: 09/20/2018

	
	Student Member
	Member since: 09/20/2016

	
	1 year – September 

	34. 
	VanHoven, Denise

	dvanhoven@lewisreedallen.com


	[bookmark: _GoBack]
	Exp: 10/13/2017

	
	
	Member since:  10/13/2014

	
	3 years – October 

	35. 
	VanSickle, Colleen S.

	c/o Barbara J.P. Ciuffa
1704 Kaywood Drive
Kalamazoo, MI  49006
csvs45@hotmail.com 
	(w) 385-4602
	Exp: 09/30/2017

	
	
	Member since: 09/23/1996

	
	21 years – September 

	36. 
	
Wilcox, Pamela S.

	c/o Miller Canfield Paddock & Stone PLC
277 S. Rose Street, Suite 5000
Kalamazoo, MI  49007
wilcox@millercanfield.com 
	(w) 383-5842
	Exp: 04/30/2018

	
	
	Member since:  05/01/1986

	
	31 years – May 

	37. 
	Wilder, Samantha (Sam)

	c/o Miller Johnson
100 W. Michigan Ave., Suite 200
Kalamazoo, MI  49007-3960
sgwilder22@yahoo.com 
	870-5329
	Exp: 10/31/2018

	
	
	Member since:  11/19/2012

	
	5 years – November 

	38. 
	
Zackery, Cathy, CLP

	c/o Levine & Levine
136 East Michigan Avenue, 14th Floor
Kalamazoo, MI  49007
czackery@levine-levine.com 
	(w) 382-0444
	Exp: 10/31/2018

	
	President
	Member since: 11/05/2013

	
	4 years – November 


Total:  38
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